Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anna Dayen	04/20/2005
Heidi A. Crittenden	04/21/2005
Mario R. Garzia	04/21/2005
Peng Li	04/20/2005
Mujtaba Khambatti	05/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11112603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Kramer
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Kramer

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 015979 FRAME: 0414

500030365

H \$40 00

source=302626#page1.tif source=302626#page2.tif source=302626#page3.tif source=302626#page4.tif source=302626#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Anna Dayen, Heidi A. Cr	rittenden, Mario R. Garzia, Peng Li, Mujtaba
Khambatti ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sub	oject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed
in a patent application entitled "A Method a	and Apparatus of Analyzing Computer System
Interruptions" ("APPLICATION"), which:	· · ·
will be filed without this authorizes, and request Gerstein & Borun LLP, winsert here in parenthes filed APRIL 22, 2005 date, when known; was filed on	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall, who are associated with customer number 45373, to sis (U.S. Serial No. 11/112,603), this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing and was given U.S. Serial No; rewith; ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other n, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	
_	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,	title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	VES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	e all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES).
04/20/2005	/Anna Dayen/
DATE	Anna Dayen
DATE	Heidi A. Crittenden
DATE	Mario R. Garzia
DATE	Peng Li
DATE	Mujtaba Khambatti

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Anna Dayen, Heidi A. Critteno	den, Mario R. Garzia, Peng Li, Mujtaba			
Khambatti ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject r	natter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed			
in a patent application entitled "A Method and Apparatus of Analyzing Computer System				
Interruptions" ("APPLICATION"), which:				
	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,			
•	e associated with customer number 45373, to			
insert here in parenthesis (U.				
	nis APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing			
date, when known;	113 / 11 Electricity 5 0.3. Schar Wallisch and Tilling			
was filed on and was	s given II S Serial No.			
is filed concurrently herewith	_			
-	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	· -			
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other				
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the				
United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));				
_	ion, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the				
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title a	nd interest in the INVENTION and the			
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);				
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all ir	nstruments and documents required for the			
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (an	d APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation			
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and	for the purpose of protecting and perfecting			
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERI	IVATIVES).			
	•			
DATE	Anna Dayen			
4/21/2005				
	/Heidi A. Crittenden/			
DATE	Heidi A. Crittenden			
DATE	Mario R. Garzia			
DATE	Peng Li			
DATE	Mujtaba Khambatti			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

DATE 4/21/2005 DATE DATE		/Mario R. Garzia/ Mario R. Garzia ———————————————————————————————————
4/21/2005		
4/21/2005		
DATE		
		Heidi A. Crittenden
DATE		Anna Dayen
exclusive rights applications and United States, it acknowledged It ASSIGNEE, the example APPLICATION (and a making and proregarding letter)	d patents derived therefron is territories, and all foreign For good and valuable cons by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, and APPLICATION DERIVATION ASSIGNOR agrees to execut esecution of the APPLICATION	VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other n, such as continuing applications, in and for the n countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ideration, the receipt of which is hereby in its interest in the INVENTION and the title and interest in the INVENTION and the VES); e all instruments and documents required for the DN (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
Interruptions" ('	'APPLICATION"), which: will be filed without thing authorizes, and request Gerstein & Borun LLP, winsert here in parenthe filed APRIL 22, 2005 date, when known; was filed on	and Apparatus of Analyzing Computer System s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall, who are associated with customer number 45373, to sis (U.S. Serial No. 11/112,603 b) this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing and was given U.S. Serial No; rewith; ushington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Anna Dayen, Heidi A. Critten	den, Mario R. Garzia, Peng Li, Mujtaba
Khambatti ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject	matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed
in a patent application entitled "A Method and A	Apparatus of Analyzing Computer System
Interruptions" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
oxtimes will be filed without this exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and requests, AS	SSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,
Gerstein & Borun LLP, who a	re associated with customer number 45373, to
insert here in parenthesis (U	
	his APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	.
was filed on and wa	as given U.S. Serial No:
is filed concurrently herewith	
	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled	
exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENT	· -
applications and patents derived therefrom, suc	
United States, its territories, and all foreign cou	
-	tion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	
-	·
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title a	and interest in the invention and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
	nstruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (a	-
regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and	
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DER	LIVATIVES).
DATE	Anna Dayen
DATE	Heidi A. Crittenden
	Maria D. Carria
DATE	Mario R. Garzia
4/20/05	/PENG LI/
DATE	Peng Li
DATE	Mujtaba Khambatti

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Anna Dayen, Heidi A. C	rittenden, Mario R. Garzia, Peng Li, Mujtaba
Khambatti ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented sul	bject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed
in a patent application entitled "A Method	and Apparatus of Analyzing Computer System
Interruptions" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed without thi	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
authorizes, and reques	ts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Marshall,
·	who are associated with customer number 45373, to
	sis (U.S. Serial No. 11/112,603 ,
•) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing
date, when known;	
	nd was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently he	
•	ashington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
	IVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
	n, such as continuing applications, in and for the
• •	n countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
_	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby
_	SNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV	
	e all instruments and documents required for the
_	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
	, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	V DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Anna Dayen
DATE	Heidi A. Crittenden
DATE	Mario R. Garzia
DATE	Peng Li
_05/06/05	/Mujtaba Khambatti/
DATE	Mujtaba Khambatti

RECORDED: 05/06/2005